
Verbandsliga Niedersachsen  
(1. Spieltag) 

 

Nr.  Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
501 07.09.2013/11:30 VOK Osnabrück 1 SV Germ. Helmstedt 1 2 : 1 43 : 35 4725 : 4560 

 
Schierbaum Uwe 835 / 12 

 
Bornemann Frank 799 / 9 

 
Bortz Marcus 775 / 6 

 
Täger Burghard 816 / 11 

 
Schierbaum Malte 755 / 3 

 
Becker Carsten 705 / 2 

 
Mienert Martin 814 / 10 

 
Polk Timo 758 / 5 

 
Urban Alexander 756 / 4 

 
Heim Michael 700 / 1 

 
Kropp Christian 790 / 8 

 
Kühne Alexander 782 / 7 

 
E: M. Bortz 

  
 
502 07.09.2013/13:00 Post Salzgitter 1 SV Listrup 1 2 : 1 42 : 36 4732 : 4616 

 
Meyer Klaus 790 / 8 

 
Geerdes Gregor 816 / 11 

 
Warnecke Carsten 847 / 12 

 
Egbers Hermann 737 / 3 

 
Brandes Bernd 731 / 2 

 
Heese Steffen 790 / 9 

 
Koch Harald 804 / 10 

 
Möschter Horst 705 / 1 

 
Becker Karl-Heinz 783 / 6 

 
Meß Thomas 789 / 7 

 
Marintschak Johann 777 / 4 

 
Kunk Christian 779 / 5 

 
503 07.09.2013/13:00 KSV GM Hütte 1 SG Salder/Immend. 1 3 : 0 57 : 21 5164 : 4546 

 
Richter Florian 911 / 12 

 
Eckerleben Andre 795 / 6 

 
Schlie Ralf 861 / 10 

 
Märtens Helmut 748 / 3 

 
Rolf Peter 858 / 9 

 
Jänsch Ralf 785 / 5 

 
Hörnschemeyer Niklas 817 / 7 

 
Dumka Michael 722 / 1 

 
Dust Stephan 843 / 8 

 
Pitzschk Detlef 751 / 4 

 
Mitschke Sebastian 874 / 11 

 
Egert Andreas 745 / 2 

 
504 07.09.2013/13:00 SV Haselünne 1 KSV GM Hütte 2 0 : 3 36 : 42 4573 : 4605 

 
Freericks Stefan 807 / 11 

 
Logemann Jürgen 809 / 12 

 
Sandhaus Michael 732 / 3 

 
Korte Werner 786 / 10 

 
Fürstenberg Manfred 723 / 1 

 
Rehkopf Ralf 726 / 2 

 
Lohe Alexander 753 / 4 

 
Kuhlenbeck Karl-Heinz 762 / 7 

 
Schulte Torsten 782 / 9 

 
Frankenberg Walter 762 / 6 

 
Völkel Dennis 776 / 8 

 
Rumpke Josef 760 / 5 

 
E: Michael Sandhaus 

  
 
505 07.09.2013/13:00 SV Union Salzgitter 1 KFH Löningen 1 2 : 1 40 : 38 4685 : 4656 

 
Maksimovic Danijel 823 / 11 

 
Buschermöhle Udo 799 / 10 

 
Jackmann Marvin 742 / 3 

 
Möhlenkamp Pascal 799 / 9 

 
Buerschaper Carolin 767 / 5 

 
Prues Manuel 735 / 2 

 
Pilka Alexander 791 / 8 

 
Flerlage Dominik 783 / 7 

 
Riebeck Uwe 733 / 1 

 
Nolting Dietmar 759 / 4 

 
Seibt Stefan 829 / 12 

 
Hanke Jörg 781 / 6 

 

 
Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 KSV GM Hütte 1 1 0 3 57 5164 
2 KSV GM Hütte 2 1 3 3 42 4605 
3 VOK Osnabrück 1 1 -1 2 43 4725 
4 Post Salzgitter 1 1 -1 2 42 4732 
5 SV Union Salzgitter 1 1 -1 2 40 4685 
6 KFH Löningen 1 1 1 1 38 4656 
7 SV Listrup 1 1 1 1 36 4616 
8 SV Germ. Helmstedt 1 1 1 1 35 4560 
9 SV Haselünne 1 1 -3 0 36 4573 
10 SG Salder/Immend. 1 1 0 0 21 4546 
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Verbandsklasse West  
(1. Spieltag) 

 

Nr.  Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
0 - KSV GM Hütte 3 spielfrei 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 

 
701 07.09.2013/13:00 SG Bramsche 1 AKC Quakenbrück 2 0 : 3 38 : 40 4334 : 4369 

 
Knieper Sandra 765 / 11 

 
Tewes Elmar 759 / 10 

 
Schmees Dennis 702 / 5 

 
Rennings Lars 689 / 1 

 
Scheffer Werner 750 / 9 

 
Abeln Helmut 692 / 2 

 
Arnken Werner 723 / 6 

 
Amon Hartmut 766 / 12 

 
Arnken Jörg 693 / 3 

 
Lamping Thomas 726 / 7 

 
Hemker Thorsten 701 / 4 

 
Lamping Monika 737 / 8 

 
Schmees Dennis=E 

 
Lamping Thomas=E 

 
702 07.09.2013/13:00 SV Union Lohne 1 ASV Altenlingen 1 2 : 1 43 : 35 4427 : 4254 

 
Merschel Martin 719 / 5 

 
Klus Bernhard 677 / 3 

 
Borker Andreas 736 / 6 

 
Kalmer Johannes 671 / 2 

 
Köster Werner 759 / 9 

 
Jansing Andreas 634 / 1 

 
Büers Helmut 704 / 4 

 
Teepker Willi 744 / 7 

 
Stevens Bernd 746 / 8 

 
Stahs Peter 768 / 12 

 
Schmit Michael 763 / 11 

 
Meer Mathias 760 / 10 

 
E: Martin Merschel 

 
E: Bernhard Klus 

 
703 07.09.2013/13:00 AKC Quakenbrück 1 VOK Osnabrück 2 3 : 0 57 : 21 4532 : 3741 

 
Nolde Ulrich 784 / 12 

 
Richter Hans-Erwin 646 / 2 

 
Budde Frank 784 / 11 

 
Weßel Jürgen 685 / 5 

 
Budde Esther 736 / 7 

 
Schierbaum Frederik 667 / 3 

 
Thobe Michael 738 / 9 

 
Krampf Peter 701 / 6 

 
Hilgefort Georg 753 / 10 

 
Marx Michael 675 / 4 

 
Straub Marcel 737 / 8 

 
Pfeiffer Gustav 367 / 1 

   
Marx Michael=E  

 
704 08.09.2013/10:00 SG Darme/ESV 1 KF Nordhorn 2 2 : 1 41 : 37 4319 : 4199 

 
Tieke Thomas 741 / 11 

 
Koel Gerold 736 / 9 

 
Ostemeier Josef 684 / 4 

 
Baudisch Gebhard 633 / 1 

 
Szepan Klaus-Dieter 700 / 5 

 
Jakobs Daniel 702 / 6 

 
Tieke Michael 709 / 7 

 
Voet Johannes 715 / 8 

 
Wegmann Dirk 669 / 2 

 
van Haaften Wilfried 739 / 10 

 
Eiing Jörg 816 / 12 

 
Sendmeyer Timo 674 / 3 

 
Ostmeier Josef E 

  
 

 
Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 AKC Quakenbrück 1 1 0 3 57 4532 
2 AKC Quakenbrück 2 1 3 3 40 4369 
3 SV Union Lohne 1 1 -1 2 43 4427 
4 SG Darme/ESV 1 1 -1 2 41 4319 
5 KF Nordhorn 2 1 1 1 37 4199 
6 ASV Altenlingen 1 1 1 1 35 4254 
7 SG Bramsche 1 1 -3 0 38 4334 
8 VOK Osnabrück 2 1 0 0 21 3741 
9 KSV GM Hütte 3 0 0 0 0 0 
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Verbandsklasse Ost  
(1. Spieltag) 

 

Nr.  Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
601 08.09.2013/10:00 TSV Salzgitter 3 SV Union Salzgitter 3 2 : 1 43 : 35 4293 : 4025 

 
Nizik Rolf 811 / 12 

 
Lott Alexander 696 / 8 

 
Egert Tobias 736 / 10 

 
Stotz Walter 657 / 4 

 
Cassel Sven 645 / 2 

 
Siems Willi 729 / 9 

 
Rothaug Christopher 659 / 5 

 
Weykamp Wilfried 694 / 7 

 
Seidel Rainer 656 / 3 

 
Unglaube Lutz 675 / 6 

 
Rabe Carsten 786 / 11 

 
Meyer Rolf 574 / 1 

 
602 08.09.2013/10:00 Süd-Elm Schöningen 1 Post Salzgitter 2 2 : 1 42 : 36 4299 : 4238 

 
Woitschach Dirk 698 / 4 

 
Trohl Hans-Jürgen 665 / 1 

 
Voigt Steffen 755 / 12 

 
Koch Dietmar 709 / 6 

 
Veit Hans-Georg 687 / 2 

 
Heidrich Maik 721 / 9 

 
Baumann Jürgen 720 / 8 

 
Heinath Sven 718 / 7 

 
Kruschke Siegfried 704 / 5 

 
Füllekrug Frank 730 / 10 

 
Kühne Wilfried 735 / 11 

 
Paul Heinz 695 / 3 

 
603 08.09.2013/10:00 KV Wolfsburg 1 KV Wolfsburg 2 0 : 3 39 : 39 4376 : 4383 

 
Borchert Arnd 788 / 12 

 
Stüber Martin 712 / 6 

 
Schie Helmut 686 / 2 

 
Berger Rainer 749 / 8 

 
Krüger Michael 738 / 7 

 
Kammler Thomas 699 / 4 

 
Sleutel Gerhard 699 / 3 

 
Kraul Silvio 684 / 1 

 
Schumacher Michael 701 / 5 

 
Reiche Lothar 778 / 11 

 
Mehlhaf Andreas 764 / 10 

 
Kraul Volker 761 / 9 

 
604 08.09.2013/10:00 SV Germ. Helmstedt 2 KSV Eint. Wolfsburg 2 3 : 0 48 : 30 4258 : 4055 

 
Keeling Debby 692 / 6 

 
Broscheit Susanne 727 / 9 

 
Keeling Michaela 626 / 2 

 
Keipert Jürgen 567 / 1 

 
Hentschel Nadine 734 / 10 

 
Wilhelm Gerhard 716 / 8 

 
Bornemann Jan 756 / 12 

 
Stechert Manfred 686 / 4 

 
Plagge Andre 701 / 7 

 
Meier Gerald 687 / 5 

 
Flohr Andreas 749 / 11 

 
Patzer Wolfgang 672 / 3 

 
605 08.09.2013/10:00 SV Union Salzgitter 2 TSV Salzgitter 2 0 : 3 30 : 48 4249 : 4443 

 
Weykamp Olaf 649 / 1 

 
Weber Stefan 770 / 11 

 
Kilian Dennis 727 / 6 

 
Höper Daniel 781 / 12 

 
Sommer-Heike Carsten 684 / 2 

 
Sparenberg Wolfgang 744 / 9 

 
Heinze Michael 749 / 10 

 
Unger Sabine 717 / 5 

 
Gawletta Dennis 728 / 7 

 
Mehlhaf Nicole 742 / 8 

 
Franke Timo 712 / 4 

 
Grohs Birgit 689 / 3 

 

 
Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 TSV Salzgitter 2 1 3 3 48 4443 
2 SV Germ. Helmstedt 2 1 0 3 48 4258 
3 KV Wolfsburg 2 1 3 3 39 4383 
4 TSV Salzgitter 3 1 -1 2 43 4293 
5 Süd-Elm Schöningen 1 1 -1 2 42 4299 
6 Post Salzgitter 2 1 1 1 36 4238 
7 SV Union Salzgitter 3 1 1 1 35 4025 
8 KV Wolfsburg 1 1 -3 0 39 4376 
9 SV Union Salzgitter 2 1 -3 0 30 4249 
10 KSV Eint. Wolfsburg 2 1 0 0 30 4055 
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